Summary
The Switchtec PFX-L Fanout-Lite PCIe Gen3 Switch Family is composed of PCIe Base
Specification 3.1-compliant switches supporting up to 96 lanes, six virtual switch parti-
tions, two non-transparent bridges (NTBs), six hot-plug controllers, and comprehensive
diagnostics and debug capabilities.
Typical applications for the PFX-L include data center equipment, defense and industrial
servers, workstations, test equipment, video production and broadcasting equipment,
cellular infrastructure, access networks, metro networks and core networking.

• Connects to device over in-band PCIe or sideband signals
(UART, TWI and EJTAG)
Ordering Information
Product Lanes Ports/NTBs Virtual Switch
Partitions Hot-Plug Controllers Package Ordering Number
PFX-L 96xG3 96 24/2 6
6
37.5 mm × 37.5 mm PM8566B-FEI
PFX-L 80xG3 80 20/2 6 37.5 mm × 37.5 mm PM8565B-FEI
PFX-L 64xG3 64 16/2 6 37.5 mm × 37.5 mm PM8564B-FEI
PFX-L 48xG3 48 12/2 6 27 mm × 27 mm PM8563B-F3EI
PFX-L 32xG3 32 8/2 4 27 mm × 27 mm PM8562B-F3EI
PFX-L 24xG3 24 6/2 3 27 mm × 27 mm PM8561B-F3EI
Evaluation Kit
The evaluation kit is a device evaluation environment sup-
porting multiple host and SSD interfaces. The following kit is
available for evaluating PSX, PFX, PFX-I and PFX-L features